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is your BETURAN ANNOESS anmntaind on the reverse side? -

SENDER:
= Complete itemes 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
m Print your name and address on the raverse of this form
card to you
w Attach
it

delivarad,

£
:
;
£

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN:
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

is form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

rite "Aeturn Recsipt Requestad” on the maiipiece below the articte numbar.
- The Astum Recslpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| aiso wish 10 receive the
following services {for an
extra tee] .

1. Addressee's Addrzs
2. [1 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

314947

§Cartiﬁed
{nsured

7 Merchandise {1 COD»

OCT 26 19¢

80 that we can retum this

W
S

SHERIFF SALE

Vv

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

8. Addressee's Address (Oniy if requested
and fee is paid)

6 Signatu (Addresq’fe or gar}r}”

L0 '!

g
3
>
2

PS Form 3811, Deoen'@( 1994

1ozses-98-8-022¢  Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

m Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services,
m Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

card to

m Ptint your name and address on the reverse of this form sa that we can retum this

l;wformhnthefron!m‘memmlpim of on the back if space does not

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extria fee): -~

1. m Addressee’s Addrzss

Eﬁman;?emm H""’f‘”f”ﬁgf}s“"r on the maflpiece below the article number, 2.0J Restricted Delivery
aThe urm Recaip! w to whom the articl ad
f by ! will sl o whom the @ was deliverad and tha date Consult postmaster for fee.

| e ——.

OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPT, OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

4a. Article Number

=052 26y

4b. Service Type
[ Registered Certified
[ Express Mail 7 Insured

Return Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Delivery OCT 9 6 1999

o. necelveq oy ‘Q‘ Na

Jf\( <N

8. Addressee's Address (Only If requested
and fee is paid)

=

8. Signalure: (Addresses
X

2z

PS Form 3811, December 1994

- tozsesge-8-028  Domwatic Return Recgeipt



SHERIFF’S DEED REQUEST FORM

SALE DATE: January 13. 2000 NO.:

ContiMortgage Corporation

s

Joseph H. Hons

INSTRUCTIONS :
DEED TO: ContiMortgage Corporation
ADDRESS : One ContiPark

338 8. Warminster Rd.
Hatboro, PA 19040-3430

99-CV-126

0

AL W LSRG

DAVID B, COMROE,

ESQUIRE



LAW OITICES
COMROE HING LLLP
SUITE 1400
1700 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-3914

{215) AnR-040)
FAX NUMBLER (215} 365-5360
wwiw.canroching.com

DAVID B. COMROE
GLENN FHING
ROBERT ). WILSON

January 14, 2000

Sarah

Columbia County

P. O. Box 3890
Bloomsberg, PA 17815

RE: ContiMortgage Corporation ve Joseph H. Hons
Sale Date: January 13, 2000
Court No. : 99-CV 126

Dear Sarah:

Enclosed please find Sheriff's Deed request to record the deed in
the name of CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION together with Transfer Tax
Affidavits for your use in completing settlement. Also enclosed please
find our check in the amount of $3,248 .37 which represents the amount
required to make settlement.

Please forward a copy of the Sheriff’s breakdown of costs
for this sale. Alsc kindly send a copy of the prepared deed.

In addition, kindly advise as to when thig Deed has been delivered
for recording in the Recorder of Deeds' Office. I enclose a return
envelope for your use in returning the original recorded Deed after it
hag come off record. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact the undersigned.

Very truly vours,

e Fgeed

Sue Fruit (paraiegal for}
DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE

/st
enc.
olal John Timgon - #1775626



STEeT el 1l 1S Pl

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(717) 752-2723  FAX: (717) 752-2726

NUMBER-OF PAGES
DATE: {!5’{/ oo (Including cover page) l

T0:

supdecT: - 0[)/ SO T
[(7

SPECIAL

=
INSTRUGTIONS: ﬂ[’-ggﬂé& fg,_,m&m&umﬁzﬂf 1[[ o

If you do aot receive all of the ages',"or {f any part of the transmittal is
iliegible, please call us at (717) 752-2723.

(Yoo

Facsimile QOperator

TOTAL P.@1
JAN-Bc—288 12: 11 95% F. @l
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SHERIEE OF COLUMIHJ\ COUNTY
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ST FILE FOLDER UP ] |
CLECK FOR PROPER LECO LT T
Wt oF execution e e L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION __ _5_ o
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HOTICES OF SHERLFE'S SALE ) L Nee ,:-}-__/ Z
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Comroe, Hing & Associates
By: David B. Comroe, Esq., Attorney for Plaintiff

Identification No.:256%4

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-568-0400

ContiMortgage Corporation IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

One ContiPark, 338 South :
Warminster Road, Hatboreo, PA : OF COLUMBIZ COUNTY
198040-3430, :

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff

vs. :

:ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th :
St., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term

: H No. 99-CV-126 .

Defendant

PrITiiIiiiIIIiIIIiIIIgAntiIiiiig:
AFFIDgg‘ PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

ContiMortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property

located at 117 E. 1l4th St. Berwick, PA 18603;

Name and address cof Owner or Reputed COwner:

1.
Joseph H. Hons, b5r. = -
117 E. 14th St. - "
Berwick, PA 18603 e =
i
L]
s
=
2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Date Service Code

Joseph H. Hons, Sr. 1
117 E. 1l4th St.
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a recocrd lien on the property to be sold:

Date Service Code

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Date Service Code

-

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any record interest in the. property which
may be affected by the sale. .
Date Service Code
Family Court, Domestic Relationsg Divisior 2 :%
P.0. Box 380 plefi?
Bloomsberg, PA 17815 ?

Tax Lien Control Commonwealth of PA Dept of Revenue
Bureau of Complaince

Dept 280946 \L\Lli vl

Harrisburg PA 17128
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Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau ﬁ cL -,
PLLS

v/ P.O. Box 380
Blcomsberg, PA 17815

Commonwealith of Pennsylvania, Department of Revenue
s Inheritance Tax Division

1400 Spring Garden St. ‘Q'L 0 (‘Eﬂt ™
Philadelphia, PA 19130

/ Internal Revenue Service, Federal Estate Tax Chief
Examiner's Division, Group 18120 !
P.0O. Box 2040 \k\\lcla\ >
Philadelphia, PA 19130

M. Rosella Beck t
/117 B laen st. Al Lhi P
Berwick, PA 18603

P.o. Box 2765

// PA Dept. of Public Welfare : . T
\1\:[‘[1
Harrisburg, PA 17105 .

7. Name and address of every other perscon of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale.

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

onte:__4=09:52 oo

Plaintiff o ——
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U.S_POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DQES NOT
ianc._Um FOR INSURANCE--POSTMASTER

\WF L8 ﬂmo&_.._\p e .
H,. o WAFIITI A e e e e e
By 2 SUITE 140u
170C MARKET STREET
...\..W‘ ’
Y
O:{Lm ot of ordinary meil addressed to: .

Family court -Division Domestic R
c¢/o Columbia County Courthosue
P.0D_ Bne 380

Bloomsberg PA 17815

hons
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 “ _

......1..1,.:. _..|
nuk . . ,
I

\J,S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NO1
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

MST4y ./\
5
.

- . AR I {2 ) e

U.S, POSTAL SEAVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC A TERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NDT

= Mm_ SUTTETAU0
L B\ L JET oMARKETSTREET
__ S I PEANSYLVANATOTORS
4 AT Y

One piece of oan_ama mail eddressed to:
Tax Lien Control Commonwealth o fP2
Bept—ofReveneun—Burearof Compiaimc
Dept 280946 .
Harrisburg PA 17128

One piece of ardinary malt addressed to:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

pc box 380
Iﬂ._DDq:n._JD.-.th pa 178158

i ) t
wrm et

tions PEMENTANE RN hons

PR LR KRR

I ] PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989




LAW OFFICES
COMROE, HING & ASSOCIATES
SUTTE 1400
1700 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3914

{215) 568-0400
FAX NUMBER (215} 568&-5560

DAVID 8. COMRCE SUBURBAN OFFICE
GLENN F. HING P. 0. BOX 903
ROBERT J. WILSOW * BRYN MAWR, PA 19010

Of Counsel

REBECCA M. LANDES *

* ALSC MEMBER N.J. BAR

Internal Revenue Service Federal Estate Tax,

Chief Examiner's Div. Grp. 18120

P.C.Box 2040

Phila., PA 19105

October 28, 19859

RE: ContiMortgage Corxrporation vs. Joseph H. Hons, Sr.
Docket No.: Term, No. 99-CV-126
Property Address: 117 E. 1l4th St., Berwick, PA 18603
NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PRCPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any,
as set forth above, will be scld by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County,
in the Courthouse, at the Office of the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County,
P.0O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, on December 16, 1999, at 10:00
am . ’

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold pursuant
to a Judgment entered in favor cof Plaintiff and against Defendant
in the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County.

The name of the owner, real cwner and reputed owner of the
aforesaid property is as set forth as the Defendant above. It has
come to our attention that you might be a creditor to the Defendant
named herein. Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged property could
adversely affect your interest 1if you are, in Ffact, a junior
creditor herein. .

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the sheriff on a
date specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty {30} days after
said sale, and a distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
after the date said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's
office by calling 717-784-1991, 210 to determine the actual date of

the filing of the said schedulse.

David B. Comrce

DBRC/cms



Comroe, Hing & Associates

By: David B. Comroe, Esgq., Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No.:25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215~568-0400

ContiMortgage Corporation : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South :

Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
19040-3430, :

CIVIL ACTICON - LAW
Plaintiff

vs. :
:ACTICON OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th )
St., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term

' : No. 99-CV-126 -

Defendant

-----------------------------------------------------------------
.................................................................

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PA R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE QOF SALE

David B. Comrce, Esqg., Attorney for Plaintiff, ContiMortgage
Corpeoration sets forth as of the date of the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed the following infermation concerning the
real property located at 117 E. 1l4th St., Berwick, PA 18603 to be
sold at Sheriff's Sale on December 16, 1999. As required by PA
R.C.P. 3129%.2 (a) Notice cf Sale has been given in the manner
required by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) on each of the perscns or parties
named at the addresses set forth below on thé date and in the
manner noted in the margin by the names of each and copies of each

notice together with return receipts or proof of mailing are



attached as Exhibits. The manner of service, as noted in the
margin, utilizes the following codes:

1. Personal Service by the Sheriff or in accordance with
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 400.1.

2. Certified mail-return receipt attached

3. First Class Mail-Certificate 3817

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge cor information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4804 relating to unsworn
falgification to authorities.

Ve
Date: October 28, 1999 'ﬁ:§“2>1?¢44;21h—_’#ﬂ—_d

David B". Comroe
Attorney for Plaintiff




Mortgage Foreclosure
Ground Rent {(rem)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County of COLUMBIA

ContiMortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South
Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA
19040-3430 o~
, Term L?@’ED“/¢?9
Plaintiff Ne. 99-CV-126
vs.

Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th
St., Berwick, PA 18603,

- * Deftndant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Colilndora
TC THE SHERIFF OF COUNTY :

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

PREMISES: 117 E. 1l4th St., Berwick, P4 18603

See Exhibit "A" attached

) .
éj: ﬁi-‘ulfxﬁj_g_ﬂ = q/;,(;é’ AMQOUNT DUE $32,344.39
.. i —5?‘ . ) Interest
il ‘?.00/&&, from 3/31/99
o, ' N ; to Sale Date - §
Ve /.00 /&J {Costs to
iy o ‘253700 Péf be added) S
s S :
: Q0
Q&‘&'ﬁfg 7 John J. Pettit, Jr.,

Prothonctary

BY: 'Tszww X _IPBQN‘-"’-—/

Rute o ¢ / 3] (999 Sreek

Date: Qiﬁ\%§4L&ZK) (L ﬁ&kgﬁrtﬂ\\
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the nostherly side of Fourteenth Street, 33 1/2 feet from the westerly
side of an alley just west of Pine Street; thence in a northerly direction and parallel with said alley
177.5 feet to the southerly line of another alley; thence westerly along said alley 33 1/2 feet; thence
in a southerly direction and parallel with first described course 177.5 feet to the portherly line of
Fourteenth Street; thence along the same a distance of 33 1/2 feet to the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel # 04.A-02-02

- % B

- " --a



Comroe, Hing & Associates

By: David B. Comroe, Esqg., Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No.:256%94

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

ContiMortgage Corporation : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, 328 South :
Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA H QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY

15040-3430,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

ve. :
:ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th

St., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term
_ : No. 99-Cv-126
: 'y G4
Defendant /Ol — ED - /q 757

.................................................................
.................................................................

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

ContiMortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 117 E. 14th St., Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Jogeph H. Hons, Sr.

117 E. 14th St.
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Date Service Code

Joseph H. Hons, Sr. 1
117 E. 14th 5t.
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment 1s a record lien on the property to be sold:

Date Service Code

4., Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Date Service Code

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:



6. Name and address of every other perscon of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any record interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

Date Service Code

Family Court,

Domestic Relations Divisgion
F.O. Box 380

Bloomsberg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsherg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
1400 Spring Garden St.
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Internal Revenue Service,
Federal Estate Tax Chief
Examiner's Division, Group 18120
P.O. Box 2040

Philadelphia, PA 19130

M. Rosella Beck
117 E. 14th St.
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale.

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4%04 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

s

T A
DATED: /7 54 e

. 7 Plaintiff o
\\




Certificate To The Sheriff Sheriic of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
(Please check appropriate square) Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ContiMortgage Corporation

One ContiPark, 338 South M.C.

Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA

15040-3430, C.P. (circle one)
Plaintiff

ve. Term Ot - Z::D ) /?(ZY%

No. 99-CV-126
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 14th
St., Berwick, PA 18603,

Defendant

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:

In Assumpsit (Contract)

In Trespass {Accident)

In Mcrtgage Foreclosure

On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and
the property being exposed tc sale is the mortgaged
property.

oo

II. The Defendant own the property being exposed to sale as:

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint tenants with right of survivorship
A partnersghip

Tenants in Common

A corporation

X

| 0w

ITIT. The Defendant is:
X A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above not
applicable, state which Defendants are residents of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered; otherwise certification must be signed by
Plaintiff.
Name: David B. Comroei(ﬁSQUIRE
* , L

~ .

PO z
Phone No,: 215-568-04C0 Signature: .. .ﬁQ//
Address: 1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula |. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprisc is a ncwspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business al 3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pcnnsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in satd Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: that hercto
attached 1s 4 copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitied procceding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _November 25, December 2. 9, 1999 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

(Notary Public)

My commission expires. .

Notaal Seal )

Dannis L. Ashentelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County

My Commission Expires July 3. 2q_03 |

"Membar, Penme, v. -'
AN TIOW et 19, , | hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.....coocoooveevinneeens for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Tanl /52090

FAIKY A, ROADARMLL, JR.

STILRIE O (.()I,UA"H“;\ COUNTY

p COUKS HOULL - P2, BOX S o Fun
REBRE 620 BLOUMMIVUKG, A 170615 A7) ent e
David B. COMROE, ESQ. IN THE COURT QF COMMQON PLLAS
1700 Market St,, Suite 14090 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTIH
Philadelphia, PA 19103 oo OF PENNA.

ContiMortgage Corp.
V5.

Joseph H., HONS SR.
HWILT OF CXCECUTION

{MORTGAGLE FORECL UbURL? 126 1999

POSTING O PRGPERTY

On NOV 9, 1999 at 1640 hours ~— FOSTED A COPY OF THE SHURIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY UI ~.Joseph H._HONS.SR.,.117 K. 14th St_, Berwick, Pa. 18603
CHIEF

COLURC TR COUNTY, PEHNSYLVARTA. SALD POST LaG PERFGRMUD B7 COLUMG LA COUNTY BEPUTY

SHERIFY Timothy T. CUAMBERIAIN . _ —

50 ANSHERS:

CHIEF VEPUTY SHERITFITIMDTHY 7. CLAMBERLATN

W\ e OB ) 11D
MRS m(uuw A ROADARMEL, a7

CSworn and subseribed belore ue

this  16th i of

Novernber l‘)Ei?__

Samih WL Hower NOTARY



HARRY A. ROADARMIL, JR.

SHERIFF O CLJLUN\UIA COUNTY
O HTOYUIST - 1.0 I3OX i 24 LHPUR IR

BLOIOMABURG, I'A TTHILS RAEDN T 4 e
LR N P iy B A

LRI
(R WY R ]

I THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS

David B. Comroe, ESQ OF COLUMCTA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
1700 Market St., Suite 1400 O PENMA,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 ContiMortgage Corp.

. 126-1999
Joseph H, HONS, SR.
WRTL OF LXCCUTION  106-1999

SLRVICL ON__ Joseph H. HONS SR.,

O Nov. 15, 1999 AT 1640 hrs. . A TRUC AND ATTCSTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WIRIT OF CXCCUTION, A TRUL COPY OF THE JOTICL OF SHERIFTF'S SALD TH RCAL ESTAIE AND A

COPY OF THL DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLRTY WAS SURVLD OM_ Joseph H.Hons, Sr.. .. ...

CHIEF
AT 117 E. 14th St,, Berwick, Pa. LY DLPUTY suipirF  Timothy T, ("hmberlam

SERVICE WAS MADE DY HAHDIHG THE SATD WRIT OF DXECUTION AWD NOTICE OF SHLRTFI'S SALL

[NOREAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TU Joseph H.. Hons,. Sr.
CEA%) served Joseph H. HONS SR.

NON-~SERVICE ON W. Rosella BECK, same address, DE

50 ANSHERS:

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFY TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME :
16th Q‘-‘-‘NQ Qﬁﬁ.ﬂhﬁﬂf ety .
“ DAY QF et A ROADARMELJR.

November 1999



Comroe, Hing & Associates

By: David B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No.:25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

ContiMortgage Corporation : IN THE COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South :

Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA : OF COLUMBIZA COUNTY
19040-3430, :

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

vs. :
:ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th
St., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term

: No. 99-CV-126

Defendant : /0@ ED '/??7‘?

.................................................................
..................................................................

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31282.2
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PA R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

David B. Comroe, Esqg., Attorney for Plaintiff, ContiMortgage
Corporation sets forth as of the date of the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed the fcllowing information concerning the
real property located at 117 E. 1l4th St., Berwick, PA 18603 to be
sold at Sheriff's Sale onfg)ﬁi:\lg‘UQQQ V1O AMAs required by PA
R.C.P. 3129.2 {(a) Notice of Sale has been given in the manner
required by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) on each of the persons or parties
named at the addresses set forth below on the date and in the
manner noted in the margin by the names of each and copies of each

notice together with return receipts or proof of mailing are



attached as Exhibits. The manner o©of service, as noted in the
margin, utilizes the following codes:

1. Personal Service by the Sheriff cor in accordance with
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 400.1.

2. Certified mail-return receipt attached

3. First Class Mall-Certificate 3817

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief, I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

uﬁ—_\::‘?/vv’ /?

David B. Comroe T
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: October 1, 1999

-
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DATE: -

_",ﬁxeriff 0f Columbia County .
PROTHY No. _ 99-cv-126

SHERIFF COSTS $

M2 (include zip code and telephone number)

DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE

Comroe, Hing & Associates . WRIT AND OR

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400 . COMPLAINT
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Assumpsit
' ' “ ' ’ Trespass
(215) 568-0400 _ Equity
; _ Divorce ;

(please include self-address envelope
and one added copy of caption page)

Persdn served

ontiMortgage Corporation

" Plaintiff

Relation/Position
vs.
Place of Service
Joseph H. Hemns, vSr. _ Time & Date
Defendant ,
Witness
RYE: Joseph H. Hons, S5r. : Relation

No. of Trips

RVE AT: (include zip code — No F. O. Boxes)
Deputy

113 iwikmgi S';gzg‘; 1AST DAY FOR SERVICE

len permitted by the Commonwealth, Poundage will be charged.
'ECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Use other side if necessary)

gerve defendant at the above given address.

for office use only

IRVICE NOT MADE BECAUSE:
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Oo_swom HING & ASSOCIATES 122186
ATTORNEYS FORCLOSURE TRUST ACCOUNT
FOR VARIOUS MORTGAGEES-IOLTA ACCOUNT

1700 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHtA, PA 19403 DATE. J_ \@J

1| I K o B0 A A 050 o I B oAl 0K 4941 30 ol 0 e 000 N0 ) Il e

3-7380,/2360

PAY TO THE

DRDER OF ﬁgﬁ\ﬁ&\\ & ﬁ CﬁFgﬁF phrxwrkﬂi\qr\(hkf
D\A\S_M :\D\.ﬂ.hk)i@pr ? \\‘\m\.\[\% H < DOLLARS

WHEN HELD TO LIGHT, IF CIRCULAR WATERMARKS ARE NOT FRESENT. 0O NOT CASH. SEE BACK FOR ADDITIDNAL SECURITY FEATURES.

F-RSTRUSTBANK
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Comroe, Hing & Associates

By: David B. Comroe Identification No.:256%4
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

ContiMortgage Corporation : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South :

Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
15040-3430, :

Vs.

Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th
St.,

TO:

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Berwick, PA 18603, : Term
: No. 99-CV-126

Defendant : /&@ - ED - / 9‘?%

.............................................................
.............................................................

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Joseph H. Hons, Sr.

Your property at 117 E. 14th St., Berwick, PA 18603 in
Columbia County, Pennsylvania is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale onlritjﬁci \!;'\“xqcr , at 14:00 am, in
the Office of the Sheriff cof COLUMBIA County, P.O. Box 380,
Blcocomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $

32,344 .39 obtained by ContiMortgage Corporation against you.



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay toc Comroe, Hing
& Associates, attorneys for the Plaintiff, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees due. To
find out how much you must pay call:

215-568-0400

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petitiocon
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you contact one, the greater chance you will have of
stopping the sale. {See notice beleow to find out how to obtain
an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale ig nct stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid
price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at
717-784-1991, 210.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find ocut if this
has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Ceolumbia County at
717-784-19%91, 210.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
gale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.



&. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money
bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty
{30) days of the Sale date. This schedule will state who will
be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptiocns (reasons why
the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways
of getting your house back, if you act immediately after the
sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YCUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFCRD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
QFFICE LISTED BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0O. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-682-7375

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 BE. 5th St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760

THIS IS A PROCESS THE PURPOSE OF WHICH IS TO COLLECT A DEBT
AND ANY INFORMATION CEBTAINED FROM YOU OR ANYONE ELSE WILL BE
USED TO THAT END.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONT
(57111 35422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 7H4-6:4060
FAXD (570) T84-0257

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates:

ContiMorteage Corp ¥S. _Joseph H. NONS, SR.
No. 106 of 1999 E.D. No. 126 of 1999 g p.

To Whom it may concern:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
1st week Nov. 26, 1999 DATE OF SALE  December 16, 1999 at 11:00 AM

3rd week Dec. 9, 1999

Feel free to contact me 1f you have any questions.

Respectfully, N
E t;;"\; \ Q}x
Harry A. Rpadarmel Jr,

Sheriff



“MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
¢ Connie ¢ Gihgher:
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SHERIFF'S SALL

AR R UV NN NN N Y

THURSDAY DECEMBER 16, 1999 AT 11:00 AM
JILITTIITE 87T E 0TI E 07t if it iiiiriiriiiliiilinlililigii

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTTION NO106-1999  AND CTIVIL WRLT

( or I OF EXEGUITON “IVIL WRLT NO.
126-1999  ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMBIA COUNTIY
CLVIL DIVISION, 10 Mg DIRECLED, TINRE WILL BE2 EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VERUI OR OUTCRY "LO THE HIGUEST AND BEST BIDDIR, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT ROOM
?:1{1 x;;“;ﬁié%xoé&ic'l[? B ANNOUNCED, AT THE GOLUMBIA TOUNTY COURT LIOUSE
JLOOMSBURG , PERNAL , 17815, ALL HIE RIGHD AND TTTLE. AND INTEREST 10 T ;o
DEFENDANES I AND TO: ) HTERE A

\LL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
~olumbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fourteenth Street, 33 1/2 feet from the westerly
side of an alley just west of Pine Street; thence in a northerly direction and parallel with said alley
177.5 feet to the southerly line of another alley; thence westerly along said alley 33 1/2 feet; thence
in a southerly direction and parallel with first described course 177.5 feet to the northerly line of
Fourteenth Street: thence along the same a distance of 33 1/2 feet to the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel # 04.A-02-02 .

L T

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
ihe bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of saie.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE

TO PAY THE BID PRICE iN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENGCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
ihe Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or 10 resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defaglt all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attqrney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTTIEFF: SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
David B. COMROE, ESQ. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
1700 Market St., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103



